
2018 ETBU Baseball

Overall Statistics for East Texas Baptist (as of Jun 18, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-21   Home: 7-8   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 2-4   ASC: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

33 Zach Gartner  . 3 6 1 42-42 155 27 56 6 6 5 27 89  . 5 7 4 14 5 27 1  . 4 1 9 5 4 13-19 84 4 2  . 9 7 8

 7 Jeremy Bateman  . 2 9 6 38-37 135 25 40 7 4 4 21 67  . 4 9 6 12 7 39 0  . 3 8 3 0 4 17-18 68 1 4  . 9 4 5

15 Casey Combs  . 2 9 6 42-42 142 19 42 11 1 2 26 61  . 4 3 0 20 8 18 1  . 4 0 2 4 3 11-12 248 38 3  . 9 9 0

 8 Seth Mikeska  . 2 6 0 40-38 123 21 32 7 0 3 24 48  . 3 9 0 11 15 20 0  . 3 8 4 2 0 3-5 111 64 11  . 9 4 1

23 Landen Barns  . 2 5 9 40-39 135 21 35 3 0 2 15 44  . 3 2 6 9 7 11 1  . 3 3 6 1 3 6-8 240 41 5  . 9 8 3

 3 Dylan Singletary  . 2 5 5 35-29 94 19 24 3 0 0 7 27  . 2 8 7 22 4 19 1  . 4 1 0 2 5 7-8 48 6 0 1.000

24 Jack Hanstad  . 2 5 0 15-4 28 4 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 5 0 1 0 6 0  . 2 7 6 0 1 3-3 8 8 0 1.000

 4 Mason Aldredge  . 2 4 4 30-23 86 13 21 2 0 0 8 23  . 2 6 7 12 2 13 0  . 3 4 7 1 2 3-3 9 39 4  . 9 2 3

 6 Jonathon Sylvester  . 2 2 8 22-16 57 4 13 3 0 0 5 16  . 2 8 1 8 1 15 2  . 3 2 8 1 2 1-1 13 3 2  . 8 8 9

29 Drew Large  . 2 1 7 11-5 23 2 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 2 6 1 4 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000

16 Dylan Sumpter  . 2 0 8 35-28 77 5 16 1 0 0 6 17  . 2 2 1 15 2 24 0  . 3 5 1 0 1 8-9 48 59 8  . 9 3 0

45 KJ Miller  . 2 0 4 31-26 93 13 19 2 0 1 10 24  . 2 5 8 9 5 26 0  . 3 0 3 2 2 11-13 63 2 1  . 9 8 5

 2 Zachary McAdams  . 2 0 3 41-41 118 18 24 6 0 0 13 30  . 2 5 4 16 5 16 2  . 3 1 9 2 11 5-8 59 103 12  . 9 3 1

35 Brady Faulkner  . 1 7 4 11-4 23 4 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 7 4 0 1 6 0  . 2 0 8 0 2 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

--------------------

11 Cameron Neel  . 5 0 0 5-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

18 Camron Rush  . 2 5 0 5-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 5 Drew Helberg  . 1 2 5 10-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 4 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

40 Casey Brownlow  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

38 Nicholas Deatherage  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

37 Seth Soliz  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

H.Gatti  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

41 Ryan Weaver  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Blaine Parker  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 10 1  . 9 1 7

31 Blake Corbin  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 8 1  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 42 1312 198 342 52 11 17 164 467  . 3 5 6 154 62 254 8  . 3 6 0 20 40 89-108 1046 417 62  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 6 5 42 1356 216 359 60 7 28 191 517  . 3 8 1 153 49 275 9  . 3 5 8 10 18 46-77 1051 395 56  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (339), Opp (325). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (21). CI - Team (1), C.Combs 1. IBB - Team (1), C.Combs 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - S.Mikeska 2, L.Barns 1, J.Bateman 1, D.Sumpter 1, D.Singletary 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

28 Garrett Penny  1 . 3 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 1 13.0 7 6 2 9 8 1 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 1 1

22 Derrick Findley  2 . 3 6 4-2 15 6 3 2/0 2 53.1 48 20 14 15 43 9 2 6  . 2 3 8 4 6 0 0 0

43 Call Florence  2 . 7 0 0-0 14 2 0 0/1 6 23.1 23 8 7 12 17 2 0 0  . 2 6 4 2 1 0 1 1

26 Chad Boudreaux  3 . 1 0 2-1 14 0 0 0/1 2 20.1 19 12 7 9 30 2 0 2  . 2 3 8 5 3 0 0 1

36 Jordan O'Bannon  3 . 2 0 3-1 12 0 0 0/0 2 25.1 22 11 9 4 19 6 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 3 1 2 2

21 Alek Arellano  3 . 2 0 0-2 14 0 0 0/1 0 19.2 19 7 7 16 15 3 0 2  . 2 5 7 0 1 1 0 1

10 Blaine Parker  3 . 9 5 4-3 11 11 0 0/0 0 54.2 48 31 24 24 48 9 1 3  . 2 3 5 5 9 0 2 7

 9 John Marrs  4 . 8 4 4-4 12 8 0 0/1 0 48.1 45 34 26 22 27 6 0 7  . 2 4 3 4 9 0 2 1

13 Zackery Pierce  5 . 4 0 1-1 9 5 0 0/0 0 20.0 23 18 12 12 14 2 1 1  . 2 9 1 1 3 0 1 1

39 Chandler Muckleroy  5 . 6 2 1-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 13 10 5 4 5 2 0 0  . 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0

31 Blake Corbin  6 . 2 4 2-5 13 10 0 0/0 0 49.0 66 41 34 12 34 14 1 3  . 3 2 0 3 10 0 1 3

32 Erik Gipson  8 . 2 2 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 13 10 7 6 8 3 0 1  . 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0

--------------------

 6 Jonathon Sylvester  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

 1 Corbin Patterson  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 3 3 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Cody Pierce 27.00 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 7 6 5 3 4 1 0 0  . 5 3 8 0 2 0 0 0

12 Taylor Knowles 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 0 21-21 42 42 3 3/1 13 348.2 359 216 159 153 275 60 7 28  . 2 6 5 30 49 2 10 18

Opponents  4 . 2 4 21-21 42 42 2 2/2 9 350.1 342 198 165 154 254 52 11 17  . 2 6 1 46 62 4 20 40

PB - Team (15), C.Combs 14, D.Singletary 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (7), C.Combs 2, J.O'Bannon 1, C.Florence 1, D.Findley

1, B.Corbin 1, J.Marrs 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - C.Combs (28-49), D.Singletary (17-20), A.Arellano (7-10), C.Boudreaux (9-10),

D.Findley (4-10), G.Penny (5-7), B.Corbin (6-7), J.Marrs (3-7), B.Parker (2-7), Z.Pierce (5-7), C.Florence (3-5), J.O'Bannon

(0-4), C.Muckleroy (1-2), C.Neel (1-1), C.Patterson (1-1).



2018 ETBU Baseball

Overall Statistics for East Texas Baptist (as of Jun 18, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Dylan Singletary 54 48 6 0 1.000 0 17 3  . 8 5 0 1 0

35 Brady Faulkner 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Jack Hanstad 16 8 8 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Drew Large 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Drew Helberg 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Chad Boudreaux 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

43 Call Florence 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

18 Camron Rush 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Cameron Neel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Alek Arellano 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

13 Zackery Pierce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

39 Chandler Muckleroy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Casey Combs 289 248 38 3  . 9 9 0 0 28 21  . 5 7 1 14 1

45 KJ Miller 66 63 2 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Landen Barns 286 240 41 5  . 9 8 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Zach Gartner 90 84 4 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jeremy Bateman 73 68 1 4  . 9 4 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Seth Mikeska 186 111 64 11  . 9 4 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Zachary McAdams 174 59 103 12  . 9 3 1 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Dylan Sumpter 115 48 59 8  . 9 3 0 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Mason Aldredge 52 9 39 4  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Blaine Parker 12 1 10 1  . 9 1 7 0 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0

31 Blake Corbin 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

 6 Jonathon Sylvester 18 13 3 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Jordan O'Bannon 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 1 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Derrick Findley 13 3 7 3  . 7 6 9 0 4 6  . 4 0 0 0 0

 9 John Marrs 12 3 6 3  . 7 5 0 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

28 Garrett Penny 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

12 Taylor Knowles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Casey Brownlow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Nicholas Deatherage 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

H.Gatti 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Erik Gipson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Ryan Weaver 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Seth Soliz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Corbin Patterson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 Cody Pierce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1525 1046 417 62  . 9 5 9 16 46 31  . 5 9 7 15 1

Opponents 1502 1051 395 56  . 9 6 3 21 89 19  . 8 2 4 14 0

Hitting minimums - 10 Games   15 AB   15 TPA

Pitching minimums - 6 Games


